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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CASE NO. SA066228
‘ Plaintiff, |’
V. .
01 HIDETADA YAMAGISHI (06/30/1973) FELONY COMPLAINT
Defendant(s).
The undersigned is informed and believes that:
COUNT |

Onor about December 8, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of POSSESSION FOR
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTION
11351, a Felony, was committed by HIDETADA YAMAGISHI, who did unlawfully possess for sale and
purchase for sale a controlled substance, to wit, TRENBOLONE.
"NOTICE: Convicﬁon of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Health and Safety Code
section 11590, Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 11594."
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COUNT 2

On or about December 8, 2007, in the County of Los ‘Angeles, the crime of POSSESSION FOR
SALECF A CONTROLI;BD SUBSTANCE, in violation of HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTION
11351, a Felony, was committed by HIDETADA YAMAGISHI, who did unlawfully possess for sale and
purchase for sale a controlled substance, to wit, TESTOSTERONE.

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Health and Safety Code

section 11590. Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 11594,"
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COUNT 3

On or about December 8, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of POSSESSION FOR
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTION
11351, a Felony, was committed by HIDETADA YAMAGISHI, who did unlawfully possess for sale and
purchase for sale a controlled substance, to wit, CHORIONIC GONADOTROPIN.
"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Health and Safety Code

section 11590, Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 11594."
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COUNT 4

On or about December 8, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of POSSESSION FOR '
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTION
11351, a Felony, was committed by HIDETADA YAMAGISHI, who did unlawfully possess for sale and
purchase for sale a controlled substance, to wit, MESTEROLONE, ‘
"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Health and Safety Code
section 11590. Failure to do so is 2 crime pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 11594."
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COUNT 5

On or about December 8, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of POSSESSION FOR
SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTION
11351, a Felony, was committed by HIDETADA YAMAGISHI, who did unlawfully possess for sale and
purchase for sale a controlled substance, to wit, OXANDROLONE, |
"NOTICE: Conviction of this offerise will require you to register pursuant to Health and Safety Code

section 11590. Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 11594."
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COUNT 6

On or about December 8, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of _
SALE/TRANSPORTATION/OFFER TO SELL CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of HEALTH
& SAFETY CODE SECTION 1 1352(3), a Felony, was committed by HIDETADA YAMAGISHI, who did
unlawfully transport, import into the State of California, sell, furnish, administer, and give away, and offer
to transport,. import into the State of Cé!ifomia, sell, furnish, administer, and give away, and attempt to
import into the State of California and transport a controlled substance, to wit, TRENBOLONE,
CHORIONIC GONADOTROPIN, TESTOSTERONE, MESTEROLONE, OXANDROLONE and

STANOZOLOL.
"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Health and Safety Code
section 11590. Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 1 1594."
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COUNT 7

On or about December 8, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime-of POSéESSION QOF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of BUSINESS & PROFESSIONS CODE SECTION 4060, a
Misdemeanor, was committed by HIDETADA YAMAGISHI, who did knowingly and unlawfully possess
VIAGRA, a controlled substance without a prescription.
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COUNT 8

On or about December 8, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of POSSESSION OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of BUSINESS & PROFESSIONS CODE SECTION 4060, a
Misdemeanor, was committed by HIDETADA YAMAGISHI, who did knowingly and unlawfukiy possess
CIALIS, a controlled substance without a prescrlption
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COUNT 9

On or about December 8, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of POSSESSION OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of BUSINESS & PROFESSIONS CODE SECTION 4060, a
Misdemeanor, was committed by HIDETADA YAMAGISHI, who did knowingly and unlawfully possess
TAMOXIFEN, a controlled substance without 2 prescription.
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